Proposal:

Athletic Supplies & Equipment

Proposal Number 0707-26
Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

Vendor Discount Discount Discount Exclusions Shipping Bid Reference Additional Information
Supplies Equipment Information Number
Advantage/Thomco 0% 0% 12% no minimum order required
* catalog items are shipped at UPS rate
Alert Services 20% 15% modalities 0-$200: varies no minimum order required
special orders $200+: no charge orders under $35 will be subject to $3 minimum service charge
non-stock items J & J products get no more than 10% discount
Allstate Athletic Supply 0% 0% varies no minimum order required
Aluminum Athletic Equipment 5% 5% crossbars 0-$100: varies 61224 minimum order: $100
vaulting poles $100+: no charge
high jump pads
pole vault pads
America is Making it 5% no charge no minimum order required
Arlington Sporting Goods 25% 25% no charge no minimum order required except on printed items
Athletic Supply 25% 25% see addtl. information no minimum order required
5% shipping charge on helmet reconditioning
Balle de Match 0% 15% varies TTCA no minimum order required
Barefoot Athetics 30% 30% varies minimum order on t-shirts: 12
B & B Athletic Supplies 20% 20% no charge no minimum order required
Bill Fritz Sports see addtl. info [see addtl. info see addtl information 12% 0707-26 minimum order: $25
minimum $10 10% discount and free shipping for items on following pages:
4,5,6,13,14, 15,16, 17,18, 19, 21, 23, 24, 32, 33, 41, 43, 49,
53, 54, 62, 65, 68, 75
Blue Star Sportswear 0% 0% clothing: each category has own minimum order level
0-$1000: 6%
$1000-$2000: 5%
$2000+: 4%
equipment: varies
Boathouse Sports varies varies minimum order: 3
Bobby Evans Sporting Goods 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
BSN Sports 10% 10% see exceptions list sheet 15% 06-31449 no minimum order required
Cannon Sports 25% 25% 0-$95: $9.50 49886 no minimum order required
Carey's Sporting Goods 10% 10% no charge no minimum order required
call for larger discount pricing for large quantity orders
shipping will be charged on bulk items
Clarke Distributing 0% 0% varies no mininum order required
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Collegiate Pacific 5% 5% Wilson products 0-$50: $7.50 kathe butler  |no minimum order required
storage rollers $50+: no charge shipping will be charged on: bulk items, storage rollers, Poly-Cap,
Poly-cap Sportpanel fencing, Diamond Pro products, Pro-Gym equipment,
sportpanel fencing pole vault poles
Diamond Pro products
Enduro field storage boxes
Pro-Gym equipment
weightroom flooring
Cata-Pole pole vault poles
Track Outlet track equipment
wall mats/stage pads
gymnastic mats
Colorado Time Systems 0% 0% varies no minimum order required
Cornish Medical varies varies varies 0707-26 minimum order: $25
D & J Sports 20% 20% custom items no charge no minimum order required
pool equipment
DMH Sports 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Douglas Protective Equipment varies varies no charge 0707-26 no minimum order required
East Texas Sports Center 15% 15% no charge minmum order: 6
shipping will be charged on some special orders
Extreme Soccer 30% 10% no charge no minimum order required
Fabnit Team Gear 5% 5% no charge minimum order : $75
Fast Advertising varies varies closeout or factory special apparel: no charge fastkisd2006 |minimum order: factory stated minimums
non-apparel: varies
Fort Worth Athletic Lettering 0% 0% varies minimum order: 10 pieces
Gail's Flags 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Gandy Ink 0% no charge minimum order on screenprinting: 12 pieces
minimum order on embroidery: 6 pieces
Gopher Sports 10% 10% only from gopher items truck items: varies catalog discount |minimum order: $25
Polar fitness products supplies: no charge shipping will be charged for truck items
climbing walls
Greg Larson Sports 0% 0% varies minimum order: $50
GTM Sportswear 0% 0% 4% no minimum order required
Gulf Coast Specialties 10% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Gymini Sports 0% varies no minimum order required
Henry Schein varies varies $9 fee for orders less than $100

shipping will be charged on all equipment type items
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Jerry's Scoreboard Sporting 25% 25% no minimum order required

shipping will be charges on overnight frop ships and

excessive weight items
Kaplan Early Learning 15% 15% playground equipment 15% C-663 no minimum order required

minimum $5

Keller Trophy & Awards 20% no charge no minimum order required
Key Enterprises varies varies varies kellerisd minimum order: $500
Kim's Kloset 10% 10% no charge kisd0607 no minimum order required
Korney Board Aids 0% 0% no charge minimum order: $25

shipping will be charged on quote items
Legends Athletic Supply 25% 25% no charge kellerisd no minimum order required
Leslie G 0% 0% varies initial order: 12 like pieces
Lisco 0% 0% varies no minimum order required
MacBarbell Equipment 20% 20% no charge no minimum order required

10% shipping will be charged on items drop shipped from mfg.
Medco Supply 10% varies athletic trainers bags no charge 100114844  |no minimum order required

capital equipment
drop ship items
Gatorade
RX items

MF Athletic 10% 10% sale prices no charge no minimum order required

special promotions
pits & accessories
hurdles
equipment carts
cages
steeplechase barriers
clocks
timing & finish line systems
rubber mats
curbing
exercise bicycles
goals
treadmills
computer software
weight equipment
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Moore Medical 14% 14% vaccines minimum order: $100
sales $11 handling fee for orders under $100
promotional $6.95 shipping charges for all orders on ice vaccines
shipping will be charged on frop ship items
Neff Motivation 5% 5% no minimum order required
Nevco Scoreboard 10% varies no minimum order required
Norbert's Athletic Products 10% varies kellerisd no minimum order required
Olen Williams varies varies varies no minimum order required
Pioneer Mfg. 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Plano Sports Center varies varies minimum order on screenprinting: 12 pieces
shipping will be charged on large freight shipments
Pro Look Sports 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Pro Maxima Mfg 0% 0% varies no minimum order required
Pro-Tuff Decals 15% 15% no charge no minimum order required
R B Sporting Goods 0% 0% approximately 5% minimum order on printed items: 12 pieces
call for shipping charges on freight items
Recreation Consultants of Tx varies special sale items varies no minimum order required
Recreonics varies varies varies 0707-26 orders less than $25 will have a $3.50 handling charge
returns are subject to a restock fee
Riddell no charge 27149 no minimum order required
Rogers Athletic 6% 6% varies 0707-26 no minimum order required
Sammons Preston Rolyan 10% 10% ground $100+: no charge 100115243  |no minimum order required
shipping will be charges on oversized items & truck items
Samson Equipment varies freight items varies 0707-26 no minimum order required
installation
School Health 11% 11% injury tracking software no charge 1218783 no minimum order required

pulse oximeters
RX items
SafetyMate first responder
Engo patches
CoreTemp products
special promotions
mobile equipment
appliances
whirlpools & accessories
hydrocollators & accessories
AEDs & accessories
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Shiffler Equipment varies varies varies 0707-26 minimum order: $25
Shirts & Hats to Go 0% 0% no charge no minimum order required
Signs Now 347 20% no charge no minimum order required
Soccer Corner 25% 25% no charge mr-discount  |minimum order: $100
Soccer Post varies varies no charge minimum order: $25
Southwest Parks & Playgrounds varies varies varies no minimum order required
Sportdecals 1% 1% no charge per bid minimum order: $25
S & S Worldwide 12% 12% sale flyers no charge 0707-26 no minimum order required
special promotions shipping will be charged on truck items
Sunday Players 25% 25% varies 0707-26 minimum order: team pricing
Swim Shops of Southwest varies varies no minimum order required
no shipping charge for UPS shipments
shipping will be charged on truck items
Team Express varies varies discount dug-out items no charge catalog bid no minimum order required
Team Sports of Texas 25% 25% no charge caskey no minimum order required
shipping will be charged on truck items
Teamline 25% 25% 0-$100: varies no minimum order required
$100+: no charge
Tennis Shop varies varies no charge no minimum order required
Total Team Sports varies varies no charge no minimum order required
UCS 10% 10% varies no minimum order required
US Games (Sport Supply Group) 15% 15% see exceptions list sheet no charge 06-31450 no minimum order required
see exceptions list for shipping exceptions
Vonco Medical varies varies varies no minimum order required
Webb Electronics varies varies varies no minimum order required




EXCEPTIONS LIST:

BSN Sports:

page

all
10-221

13
14
16
17
19
20
23
24
28
29

31
37
44-45
46
70

74-75
78
85
95
96

110-114

item

while supplies last & closeout items
Akadema brands

AllStar brands

ATEC brands

D-Bat brands

DeMarini

Diamond brands

Dudley brands

Eastn brands

Jugs brand

Louisville brand

Slugger brand

Mizuno brand

Rawlings brand

Schutt brand

Slugmaster brand

Spalding brand

Tachikara brand

Wilson brand

Worth brand

collapsible batting tunnels
folding L-screen & replacement net
powerline club K fastpitch mat
pitchers mounds

sport panel fencing

outfield distance markers

all poly-cap & installation tool, e-z pro cap, fence guard

wind weighted baseball tarps

all Diamond Pro products

three-row monster broom

36" lute

36" base runner rake

mound slope gauge

supper sopper/Diamond pump & hose
MacGregor # 97 baseballs

all Bulldog & Quic Hands pitching machines
all generators

Bushnell Speedster speed gun

Ripken instructional CD-rom

all MLB replica items

all pitcher's jackets

all bleacher covers

T-rex

basketball structures & shooting systems
all scoreboards

discount

as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing



118
120
121
122
123
124
139
146-147
160
168
170-174
177-181
190
214
230
232-233
238-242
248-249
254
255
266
266A
268-269
270

276

fieldsaver sideline protective mats
fogger

Gooseneck football goal posts

Schutt formation teching kits

5-man youth blocking sled

self propelled marker & Scotsman wet line field marker & CO2 pack
embroidery

closeout items

strength & fitness equipment

heart rate monitors

fitness equipment

all track & field landing systems/covers/pads
Essx vaulting poles

centerline elite volleyball systems
Edwards portable tennis systems

tennis ball machines

all wall pads/mats/gymnastic equipment
all gymnastic mats & teaching units

all wrestling mats

automated external defibrilator

all Motorola radios & charger units
fundraising insert

concessions

trophy cases & lockers

boardloch skateboard

scooter security rack

climbing walls & mats

as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing



EXCEPTIONS LIST:

US Games:

page

all
23
44
48
64
83
88-91
107
107,118
114
118
120
122
138
139
144
146A
149
153
158
164-165
176
177
190
191
192
193
194
195
197
202
208-209
210
211
212-220

item

"while supplies last" items and closeout products
all prism packs of Fun Gripper volleyballs/grabballs
Omnikin 4ft. Kinball, pink & black covers
prism pack of grabballs

book & video series # 6

Dizzy Disc Jr.

climbing walls, mats & accessories

Rip Tag

Dare to Dance Deluxe Kit

Polar heart rate monitors

all skating products

Champion solid dumbbells

upper elementary & middle school fitness curriculum & resource packages
Bonnie's Fitware CDs

Project ACES handbook

all CPR equipment & AED

fundraising insert

Amplivox wireless audio buddy

archery starter kit & cedar arrows

all Easton incrediballs & EZ curve baseballs
all Rawlings, Spalding, Wilson basketballs
all ages golf equipment

Shield Hockey Skills & Activity Circuits

all Wilson & Penn tennis balls

Hi-Lo training hurdles & cart

Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs

fun gripper volleyball prism pack

Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs

volleyball game standard

Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs

Stiga table tennis tables

bleachers & benches

playground equipment & swings

SportPanel

all learning forms & mats

discount

as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
as listed
call for pricing
call for pricing
as listed
as listed
call for pricing



