Proposal:

Proposal Number 0707-26 Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

Vendor	Discount Supplies	Discount Equipment	Discount Exclusions	Shipping Information	Bid Reference Number	Additional Information
Advantage/Thomco	0%	0%		12%		no minimum order required * catalog items are shipped at UPS rate
Alert Services	20%	15%	modalities special orders non-stock items	0-\$200: varies \$200+: no charge		no minimum order required orders under \$35 will be subject to \$3 minimum service charge J & J products get no more than 10% discount
Allstate Athletic Supply	0%	0%		varies		no minimum order required
Aluminum Athletic Equipment	5%	5%	crossbars vaulting poles high jump pads pole vault pads	0-\$100: varies \$100+: no charge	61224	minimum order: \$100
America is Making it	5%			no charge		no minimum order required
Arlington Sporting Goods	25%	25%		no charge		no minimum order required except on printed items
Athletic Supply	25%	25%		see addtl. information		no minimum order required 5% shipping charge on helmet reconditioning
Balle de Match	0%	15%		varies	TTCA	no minimum order required
Barefoot Athetics	30%	30%		varies		minimum order on t-shirts: 12
B & B Athletic Supplies	20%	20%		no charge		no minimum order required
Bill Fritz Sports	see addtl. info	see addtl. info	see addtl information	12% minimum \$10	0707-26	minimum order: \$25 10% discount and free shipping for items on following pages: 4, 5, 6, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 23, 24, 32, 33, 41, 43, 49, 53, 54, 62, 65, 68, 75
Blue Star Sportswear	0%	0%		clothing:		each category has own minimum order level
Boathouse Sports	varies			varies		minimum order: 3
Bobby Evans Sporting Goods	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
BSN Sports	10%	10%	see exceptions list sheet	15%	06-31449	no minimum order required
Cannon Sports	25%	25%		0-\$95: \$9.50	49886	no minimum order required
Carey's Sporting Goods	10%	10%		no charge		no minimum order required call for larger discount pricing for large quantity orders shipping will be charged on bulk items
Clarke Distributing	0%	0%		varies		no mininum order required

Athletic Supplies & Equipment

Proposal:

Proposal Number 0707-26 Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

Vendor	Discount	Discount	Discount Exclusions	Shipping	Bid Reference	Additional Information
	Supplies	Equipment		Information	Number	
Collegiate Pacific	5%	5%	Wilson products	0-\$50: \$7.50	kathe butler	no minimum order required
			storage rollers	\$50+: no charge		shipping will be charged on: bulk items, storage rollers, Poly-Cap,
			Poly-cap			Sportpanel fencing, Diamond Pro products, Pro-Gym equipment,
			sportpanel fencing			pole vault poles
			Diamond Pro products			
			Enduro field storage boxes			
			Pro-Gym equipment			
			weightroom flooring			
			Cata-Pole pole vault poles			
			Track Outlet track equipment			
			wall mats/stage pads			
			gymnastic mats			
Colorado Time Systems	0%	0%		varies		no minimum order required
Cornish Medical	varies	varies		varies	0707-26	minimum order: \$25
D & J Sports	20%	20%	custom items	no charge		no minimum order required
			pool equipment			
DMH Sports	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Douglas Protective Equipment	varies	varies		no charge	0707-26	no minimum order required
East Texas Sports Center	15%	15%		no charge		minmum order: 6
						shipping will be charged on some special orders
Extreme Soccer	30%	10%		no charge		no minimum order required
Fabnit Team Gear	5%	5%		no charge		minimum order : \$75
Fast Advertising	varies	varies	closeout or factory special	apparel: no charge	fastkisd2006	minimum order: factory stated minimums
				non-apparel: varies		
Fort Worth Athletic Lettering	0%	0%		varies		minimum order: 10 pieces
Gail's Flags	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Gandy Ink	0%			no charge		minimum order on screenprinting: 12 pieces
						minimum order on embroidery: 6 pieces
Gopher Sports	10%	10%	only from gopher items	truck items: varies	catalog discount	minimum order: \$25
			Polar fitness products	supplies: no charge		shipping will be charged for truck items
			climbing walls			
Greg Larson Sports	0%	0%		varies		minimum order: \$50
GTM Sportswear	0%	0%		4%		no minimum order required
Gulf Coast Specialties	10%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Gymini Sports		0%		varies		no minimum order required
Henry Schein	varies	varies				\$9 fee for orders less than \$100
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				shipping will be charged on all equipment type items

Proposal Number 0707-26 Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

		ı			_	T
Vendor	Discount	Discount	Discount Exclusions	Shipping	Bid Reference	Additional Information
	Supplies	Equipment		Information	Number	
Jerry's Scoreboard Sporting	25%	25%				no minimum order required
						shipping will be charges on overnight frop ships and
						excessive weight items
Kaplan Early Learning	15%	15%	playground equipment	15%	C-663	no minimum order required
				minimum \$5		
Keller Trophy & Awards	20%			no charge		no minimum order required
Key Enterprises	varies	varies		varies	kellerisd	minimum order: \$500
Kim's Kloset	10%	10%		no charge	kisd0607	no minimum order required
Korney Board Aids	0%	0%		no charge		minimum order: \$25
						shipping will be charged on quote items
Legends Athletic Supply	25%	25%		no charge	kellerisd	no minimum order required
Leslie G	0%	0%		varies		initial order: 12 like pieces
Lisco	0%	0%		varies		no minimum order required
MacBarbell Equipment	20%	20%		no charge		no minimum order required
						10% shipping will be charged on items drop shipped from mfg.
Medco Supply	10%	varies	athletic trainers bags	no charge	100114844	no minimum order required
			capital equipment			
			drop ship items			
			Gatorade			
			RX items			
MF Athletic	10%	10%	sale prices	no charge		no minimum order required
			special promotions	_		·
			pits & accessories			
			hurdles			
			equipment carts			
			cages			
			steeplechase barriers			
			clocks			
			timing & finish line systems			
			rubber mats			
			curbing			
			exercise bicycles			
			goals			
			treadmills			
			computer software			
			•			
			weight equipment		1	

Proposal Number 0707-26 Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

					•	
Vendor	Discount	Discount	Discount Exclusions	Shipping	Bid Reference	Additional Information
	Supplies	Equipment		Information	Number	
Moore Medical	14%	14%	vaccines			minimum order: \$100
			sales			\$11 handling fee for orders under \$100
			promotional			\$6.95 shipping charges for all orders on ice vaccines
						shipping will be charged on frop ship items
Neff Motivation	5%	5%				no minimum order required
Nevco Scoreboard		10%		varies		no minimum order required
Norbert's Athletic Products		10%		varies	kellerisd	no minimum order required
Olen Williams	varies	varies		varies		no minimum order required
Pioneer Mfg.	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Plano Sports Center	varies	varies				minimum order on screenprinting: 12 pieces
						shipping will be charged on large freight shipments
Pro Look Sports	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Pro Maxima Mfg	0%	0%		varies		no minimum order required
Pro-Tuff Decals	15%	15%		no charge		no minimum order required
R B Sporting Goods	0%	0%		approximately 5%		minimum order on printed items: 12 pieces
						call for shipping charges on freight items
Recreation Consultants of Tx		varies	special sale items	varies		no minimum order required
Recreonics	varies	varies		varies	0707-26	orders less than \$25 will have a \$3.50 handling charge
						returns are subject to a restock fee
Riddell				no charge	27149	no minimum order required
Rogers Athletic	6%	6%		varies	0707-26	no minimum order required
Sammons Preston Rolyan	10%	10%		ground \$100+: no charge	100115243	no minimum order required
						shipping will be charges on oversized items & truck items
Samson Equipment		varies	freight items	varies	0707-26	no minimum order required
			installation			
School Health	11%	11%	injury tracking software	no charge	1218783	no minimum order required
			pulse oximeters			
			RX items			
			SafetyMate first responder			
			Engo patches			
			CoreTemp products			
			special promotions			
			mobile equipment			
			appliances			
			whirlpools & accessories			
			hydrocollators & accessories			
			AEDs & accessories			
-	•	-	•	•	•	

Athletic Supplies & Equipment

Proposal:

Proposal Number 0707-26 Proposal Date: July 26, 2006

Vendor	Discount	Discount	Discount Exclusions	Shipping	Bid Reference	Additional Information
	Supplies	Equipment		Information	Number	
Shiffler Equipment	varies	varies		varies	0707-26	minimum order: \$25
Shirts & Hats to Go	0%	0%		no charge		no minimum order required
Signs Now 347	20%			no charge		no minimum order required
Soccer Corner	25%	25%		no charge	mr-discount	minimum order: \$100
Soccer Post	varies	varies		no charge		minimum order: \$25
Southwest Parks & Playgrounds	varies	varies		varies		no minimum order required
Sportdecals	1%	1%		no charge	per bid	minimum order: \$25
S & S Worldwide	12%	12%	sale flyers	no charge	0707-26	no minimum order required
			special promotions			shipping will be charged on truck items
Sunday Players	25%	25%		varies	0707-26	minimum order: team pricing
Swim Shops of Southwest	varies	varies				no minimum order required
						no shipping charge for UPS shipments
						shipping will be charged on truck items
Team Express	varies	varies	discount dug-out items	no charge	catalog bid	no minimum order required
Team Sports of Texas	25%	25%		no charge	caskey	no minimum order required
						shipping will be charged on truck items
Teamline	25%	25%		0-\$100: varies		no minimum order required
				\$100+: no charge		
Tennis Shop	varies	varies		no charge		no minimum order required
Total Team Sports	varies	varies		no charge		no minimum order required
UCS	10%	10%		varies		no minimum order required
US Games (Sport Supply Group)	15%	15%	see exceptions list sheet	no charge	06-31450	no minimum order required
						see exceptions list for shipping exceptions
Vonco Medical	varies	varies		varies		no minimum order required
Webb Electronics	varies	varies		varies		no minimum order required

EXCEPTIONS LIST:

BSN Sports:

page	item	discount
all	while supplies last & closeout items	as listed
10-221	Akadema brands	as listed
	AllStar brands	as listed
	ATEC brands	as listed
	D-Bat brands	as listed
	DeMarini	as listed
	Diamond brands	as listed
	Dudley brands	as listed
	Eastn brands	as listed
	Jugs brand	as listed
	Louisville brand	as listed
	Slugger brand	as listed
	Mizuno brand	as listed
	Rawlings brand	as listed
	Schutt brand	as listed
	Slugmaster brand	as listed
	Spalding brand	as listed
	Tachikara brand	as listed
	Wilson brand	as listed
	Worth brand	as listed
13	collapsible batting tunnels	as listed
14	folding L-screen & replacement net	as listed
16	powerline club K fastpitch mat	as listed
17	pitchers mounds	call for pricing
19	sport panel fencing	as listed
20	outfield distance markers	as listed
23	all poly-cap & installation tool, e-z pro cap, fence guard	
24	wind weighted baseball tarps	as listed
28	all Diamond Pro products	call for pricing
29	three-row monster broom	as listed
	36" lute	as listed
	36" base runner rake	as listed
31	mound slope gauge	as listed as listed
37	supper sopper/Diamond pump & hose MacGregor # 97 baseballs	as listed
44-45	all Bulldog & Quic Hands pitching machines	as listed
46	all generators	as listed
70	Bushnell Speedster speed gun	as listed
70	Ripken instructional CD-rom	as listed
74-75	all MLB replica items	as listed
7 4 -73	all pitcher's jackets	as listed
85	all bleacher covers	call for pricing
95	T-rex	call for pricing
96	basketball structures & shooting systems	call for pricing
110-114	all scoreboards	call for pricing
110 117	an 5551 55541 45	odii ioi priollig

118	fieldsaver sideline protective mats	as listed
120	fogger	as listed
121	Gooseneck football goal posts	as listed
122	Schutt formation teching kits	as listed
123	5-man youth blocking sled	as listed
124	self propelled marker & Scotsman wet line field marker & CO2 pack	as listed
139	embroidery	call for pricing
146-147	closeout items	as listed
160	strength & fitness equipment	call for pricing
168	heart rate monitors	call for pricing
170-174	fitness equipment	call for pricing
177-181	all track & field landing systems/covers/pads	call for pricing
190	Essx vaulting poles	call for pricing
214	centerline elite volleyball systems	call for pricing
230	Edwards portable tennis systems	as listed
232-233	tennis ball machines	call for pricing
238-242	all wall pads/mats/gymnastic equipment	call for pricing
248-249	all gymnastic mats & teaching units	as listed
254	all wrestling mats	call for pricing
255	automated external defibrilator	call for pricing
266	all Motorola radios & charger units	as listed
266A	fundraising insert	call for pricing
268-269	concessions	call for pricing
270	trophy cases & lockers	call for pricing
	boardloch skateboard	call for pricing
	scooter security rack	call for pricing
276	climbing walls & mats	call for pricing

EXCEPTIONS LIST:

US Games:

page	item	discount
all	"while supplies last" items and closeout products	as listed
23	all prism packs of Fun Gripper volleyballs/grabballs	as listed
44	Omnikin 4ft. Kinball, pink & black covers	as listed
48	prism pack of grabballs	as listed
64	book & video series # 6	as listed
83	Dizzy Disc Jr.	as listed
88-91	climbing walls, mats & accessories	call for pricing
107	Rip Tag	as listed
107,118	Dare to Dance Deluxe Kit	as listed
114	Polar heart rate monitors	as listed
118	all skating products	as listed
120	Champion solid dumbbells	call for pricing
122	upper elementary & middle school fitness curriculum & resource packages	call for pricing
138	Bonnie's Fitware CDs	call for pricing
139	Project ACES handbook	as listed
144	all CPR equipment & AED	as listed
146A	fundraising insert	call for pricing
149	Amplivox wireless audio buddy	as listed
153	archery starter kit & cedar arrows	as listed
158	all Easton incrediballs & EZ curve baseballs	as listed
164-165	all Rawlings, Spalding, Wilson basketballs	as listed
176	all ages golf equipment	as listed
177	Shield Hockey Skills & Activity Circuits	as listed
190	all Wilson & Penn tennis balls	as listed
191	Hi-Lo training hurdles & cart	as listed
192	Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs	as listed
193	fun gripper volleyball prism pack	as listed
194	Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs	as listed
195	volleyball game standard	as listed
197	Spalding & Tachikara volleyballs	as listed
202	Stiga table tennis tables	call for pricing
208-209	bleachers & benches	call for pricing
210	playground equipment & swings	as listed
211	SportPanel	as listed
212-220	all learning forms & mats	call for pricing